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came with somestatements of Mr.
Armstrong, and we proceeded on
thuvm; we considered the case doubt-
ful, though there was a possibility
of success; we had to get all testi-
mony ouf of hostile parties; a pro-
waition was made to compromise
or the full cousiderntionof the deed,
knowing we had & weak cage, we
of course apléroved the compromise,
I was in the Bupreme Court on July
9, 1888, when the general compro-
mise was submitted to the court,
after the reading of the petition
thers was rome LUttle said; Mr.
Young said the Church was turning
over its property, and I corrected it
by saying the procecds of the prop-
erty; the court was not informed
that it was the value of the prop-
erty; I recall no statement that
would justify the assertion that the
court was misled.

To Judge Marshall-On May 5,
1883, the Wells corner was deeded to
Jos. F. Smith; thia did not include
the Z. C. M. f. ractor ground; on
May 11, 1887, Joseph I". Smith gave
ndeed to Geo. Q. Cannon; there was
no indication of fraud; there was no
ground forsuspicion except that they
were prominent members o the
Church; amenth lnter Geo. Q. Can-
non conveyed it to F.Armstrong, A.
H. Cannon and the Savings Bank;
there was not a shamlow of evidence
to show that the transaetion was not
bona fide; the bank intended to
build; we were offered in the com-
i)romise the proceeds of three snles;

regard $500 per foot front as u very
high price for the ground at that
time; I would have advised
a private individual to compromise
at 50 cents on the dollar, our basis
for proceeding was an admission of
Mr. Armstrony, from which we
hoFed to prove that the property was
held in trust; that was our only
hope; there wns no statement of
values made to the Bupreme
Court; T understvod, as to the
personal property that it was scat-
tered along through the Territorf', L
put that 1?0\5"11 as merely a eipher;
the expense of collecting the live
stock would have been great; the
recelver would have had to expend
more than it was worth to pursue
the personal pmf):ﬂ.y', I think it was
h very favorable compromise; my
statement to the court was based on
the petition; the sheep and cattle
may not have heen mentioned there.

Mr. Thomas Marshall, In con-
tinuing his testimony said his
statement referrcd  entirely to
matters contained in the peti-
tion, could not say whether or
nat the late John Taylor was presi-
dent of the Huvings Bank at the
time the imstitution purchased the
property; even if the lank knew the

roperty was bheld in trust for the

hurch, I think it would hayé been
a good thing to compromise; & trus-
tee cun make asale.

JUDGE J. . ROYLE

corroborated the testimony of Mr.
Marshall; and sald the face of the
abstract showed a clear legal title in
the parties claiming; the suit was
slarted with the hope of getting
out of the purchasers some ad-
missions on which to proceed; 1
hnd some doubl whetheg the prop-
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erty should not be valued at the
snme figure as when it was origin-
ally nequired; Wells had the title
from the government, and wewould
have hod to break down the legal
title; we were positively in fuvor of
the compromise,and we recommend-
ed it; the sttorney-general was satis-
fied, and of course it was all right
with us; we considered that the com-
promise was a good one, on the
whole, showing we thought we were
getting a very Jood thing; I knew
the Church could take the case to
the Bupreme Court, nnd keep it in
ltigntion fve or six years,at a heavy
expense; L belleved, and do now,
that the statements of Mesars Dyer,
Williams and Peters were correct.
To Judge Powern—It is doubtful
whether, if we had all the facts, the
property could have been obtained.

K. G. TAYBUM

testified that he was in court on
the dny the compromise was made.
He reported for the Salt Lake
IHerald the substance of all thnt
was salid, nnd it was published; did
i not hear the court ask if it was a
fair compromise; no guestions were
asked as to the value of the prop-
erty. .
J. H. ANDERBON

of the DESERET NEWS, testifled to
subatantially the same fets.

w. J. CLARKE

testifled that he was present when
the compromise in the Church
auits was reported to the court; Mr.
Peters read the petition; no ques-
tions were asked as to ihe actual
value of the property; L think Mr.
Marshall gaid it was a fuir compro-
mise.
MRE. PETERS

wns recalled and testified—I hnve
here all that I kept of the eorrespon-
dence with the attorney -general and
Mr. Hobsen with reference to the
examination for fixing the compen-
satlon of the reeciver and his attor-
neys.

he flrst letter to the nttorney-
genernl was as follows:

November 2, 1888,

The " Honorable Attorney-General,

Washington, D.C..

Sir—Bjy reason of the fact that L
have a elaim ngninst the receiver of
the late corporation of the Church of
Jegus Christ of Latter-day Saints for
professional services, would it net be
|well for Mr. Hobeon to be directed
| to be hete on the 17th of the present

month, when the matter of fixin
{ the eompensation of the recelver an

that of his counsel wlll be heard by )

the Bupreme Court of the Terrltory?
Mr. Hobson has been in the case
from its inception, and is thoroughly
familint with all that has been gone
in it, and 1a entirely disinterested in
| this matter.
Respectfully,
I GEORGE 8. PETERS,
United Btates Attorney.

| Judge Powers—Did you receive a
reply to that letter?

Mr. Peters—Yes, sir, dated Nov-
ember 7, 1888.

Judge Powers—We will offer
that in evidence. The reply from the
| Attorney-Qeneral is as follows:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,
Washington, Nov. 7, 1887.
Qeorge S. Peters. United States Al-
torney, Salt Lake Cily:

Bir—In reply to your lefter of the
2nd iust., sdvise me by telegraph if
it is absolutely necessary that Mr.
Hobson should go to Utah In con-
nection with the matter of the com=
pensation of the receiver of the Iate
corporation of the Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-doy Saints,and thuat
of his counsel; and if it is, I wi
direct him to be there on the 17th
inst. Very reapecifully,

A. H. GARLAND,
Attorney-General.

}.—Now, did you advise him by
telegraph?

Mr. i’eters—I did, but I have not
a copy of the telegram; it might be
it could be obtained at the telegrapl
office; but the substance of it was
that, in iny judgment, It was also-
lutely necessary for him to be here.

Q.—Did you get any reply fo
that?

A.—The reply that I received fo
that was from Mr. Hobson; I re-
ceived u telegrnm from him. T think
I received n letter; but I also re-
ceived n telegram.

Judge Powers—I think I will put
tiie letter in first. Any objection?

Q.—This letter you received after
you telegraphed the Attorney-Gea-
«oral?

A.—Yes, gir.

Judge Powers—This letter is ns
follows:

UNiTED BTATES ATTURNEY's OF-

FICE,
Distriet of Colorade, Denver,
Noveniber 14, 1888,
Feorge S. Peters, Esq., United Staled
Attorney, Sait Lake Cilyy:

Dear Sir—I had henrd nothing of
the necessity for myselfl Leing in
Salt Lake unti} yesterday, when I
received a letter from the Attorney:
General, saying that if T could make
my armogements to do 8o, to on
and be there the 17th. It is almost
imposeible for me to make such ar-
rangements now. I had previously
set down a number of important
cases for trial, beginning with today,
and [ will be eugnged in the same
until about the 25th. T am sorr¥
that I could not be on hand, ns yoll
seem to think it was necessary.

Yours truly,
HENRY W. HoBSON,
Bpecial Attorney.

Q.—Did you about the same time
receive 4 telegran from him?

A.—Yes, gir.

Q.—(Showing telegram)—Is that

A —Yes, Bir.

J ud? Powers—( Reading )— ¢ Den-
ver, Colo,, November 17, 1888.~—
Received Balt Lake City, 12:58 p"i?ﬁ
dated Denver, Colo., To Unl
Btates Attorney Peters, Balt Lk
Utah: Am trying my erimin!
docket. Impossible to leave within
the next ten dnys. Hobson, United
Btates Attorney.” .

Q.—Did you make any furtbe!
eflort to get him here?

A.—Well, on the receipt of that
letter and telegrum, when the Bu-
preme Conrt met on the 17th—thnt
was the "time the matter was to Pe



